Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment State: Maple Grove State: Other State: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes A. Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) X Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s) Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP F. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Atty. Dkt: MIY-P03-016 X Street Address: One International Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: ekelly@topesgray.com Signature: November 17, 2008 Signature November 17, 2008	11/17/2008 11 - 28 - 2008 Ferm PTO-1955 (rep. 1008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY 10 30536949 To the Director of the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(e) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jamie Li 2. Name and address of recording aparty(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Jamie Li Nome: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: One Scimed Place Divy: Maple Grove State:		U.S. PTO
11 - 28 - 2008 Diff No. 0881-0077 (exp. 1100/2008) IT - 142 - 2008 PATENTS ONLY 103536949 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(se) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jamie Li Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Steed Address: One Steed Address: Steed Address: One Steed Address: Steed Address: One Steed Address: One Steed Address of America Steed Address: <th>11 - 28 - 2008 Diff No. 0881-0077 (exp. 1100/2008) IT - 142 - 2008 PATENTS ONLY 103536949 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(se) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jamie Li Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Steed Address: One Steed Address: Steed Address: One Steed Address: Steed Address: One Steed Address: One Steed Address of America Steed Address:<th></th><th>12/313051</th></th>	11 - 28 - 2008 Diff No. 0881-0077 (exp. 1100/2008) IT - 142 - 2008 PATENTS ONLY 103536949 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(se) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jamie Li Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Steed Address: One Steed Address: Steed Address: One Steed Address: Steed Address: One Steed Address: One Steed Address of America Steed Address: <th></th> <th>12/313051</th>		12/313051
Form PTO-1595 (ser. 1095) OWN AN OBSI-0627 (sep. 110002008) PATENTS ONLY 1 03536949 To the Director of the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addresses) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Jamie Li Additional name(s) of conveying party(les): Street Address: One Scienced Place One Scienced Place One Scienced Place Other Security Agreement Jonter Application or patent number(s): A Paptication or patent number(s): A Paptication respondence conterring document should be malled: Name: Editional numbers attached? Yes No State: Mane and address to whom correspondence correring document should be malled: Name: Editional numbers attached?	Form PTO-1595 (ser. 1095) OWN AN OBSI-0627 (sep. 110002008) PATENTS ONLY 1 03536949 To the Director of the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addresses) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Jamie Li Additional name(s) of conveying party(les): Street Address: One Scienced Place One Scienced Place One Scienced Place Other Security Agreement Jonter Application or patent number(s): A Paptication or patent number(s): A Paptication respondence conterring document should be malled: Name: Editional numbers attached? Yes No State: Mane and address to whom correspondence correring document should be malled: Name: Editional numbers attached?		11/17/2008
OMB No. 0651-027 (exp. 11/02/2009) RECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY 103536949 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Jamie Li 2. Name and address of race/ring party(les): Jamie Li 2. Name and address of race/ring party(les): Additional mane(s) of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of race/ring party(les): Mature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Charge of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment City: Matter of conveyance/Execution Date(s): X Country: United States of America 20; 55311-1566 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes A application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mated: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Editional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mated: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Na	OMB No. 0651-027 (exp. 11/02/2009) RECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY 103536949 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Jamie Li 2. Name and address of race/ring party(les): Jamie Li 2. Name and address of race/ring party(les): Additional mane(s) of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of race/ring party(les): Mature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Charge of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment City: Matter of conveyance/Execution Date(s): X Country: United States of America 20; 55311-1566 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes A application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mated: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Editional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mated: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Na	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/08)	11-28-2008
PATENTS ONLY 103536949 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Jamie Li 8. Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Internal Address: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Becauting Agreement Join Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Join Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Join Research Agreement Other Martice of reget/24. Confirmatory License Other Additional numbers attached? Application no patent number(s): X A. Paptication no patent number(s): X A. Paptication No.(s) X B. Name and address to whore correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Marce of applications and patents involved. State: MA Zip: 02110 Prese Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: Batos in Nore equired (government interest not affecting Uta) Name	PATENTS ONLY 103536949 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Jamie Li 8. Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Internal Address: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Becauting Agreement Join Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Join Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Join Research Agreement Other Martice of reget/24. Confirmatory License Other Additional numbers attached? Application no patent number(s): X A. Paptication no patent number(s): X A. Paptication No.(s) X B. Name and address to whore correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Marce of applications and patents involved. State: MA Zip: 02110 Prese Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: Batos in Nore equired (government interest not affecting Uta) Name	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)	PM COVER SH
To the Director of the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Jamie Li Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 2. Name and address: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Government Indirect Assignment Becoutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence City: Edward J., Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: One International Place 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Edward J., Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: One International Place City: Boston State MA Zip: O2110 Prese Number: (G17) 951-7532 Park Number: G17) 951-7532 Park Number: G17) 951-7532 Park Number: G17) 951-7532	To the Director of the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Jamie Li Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 2. Name and address: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Government Indirect Assignment Becoutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence City: Edward J., Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: One International Place 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Edward J., Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: One International Place City: Boston State MA Zip: O2110 Prese Number: (G17) 951-7532 Park Number: G17) 951-7532 Park Number: G17) 951-7532 Park Number: G17) 951-7532		
1. Name of conveying partylies): 2. Name and address of receiving partylies) Jamie Li Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yees No 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? Yees No 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? Yees No 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? Yees No Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement County: Maple Grove Sourity Agreement Joint Research Agreement County: United States of America Zip:::55311-1566 Other Mapplication no patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) X This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerting document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: MA Zip: 202110 Prove Number: (617) 951-7532 Frax Number 18-1945 City:	1. Name of conveying partylies): 2. Name and address of receiving partylies) Jamie Li Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yees No 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? Yees No 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? Yees No 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? Yees No Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement County: Maple Grove Sourity Agreement Joint Research Agreement County: United States of America Zip:::55311-1566 Other Mapplication no patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) X This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerting document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: MA Zip: 202110 Prove Number: (617) 951-7532 Frax Number 18-1945 City:		100000343
Jamie Li Additional name(t) of conveying partylice) attached? Yes Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: S. Nature of conveying partylice) attached? Yes X Street Address: Scurity Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment State: Mathematication or patent number(s): Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This document is being field together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerring document should be mailed: B. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Froat number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: MA Site: MA City: Boston Site: MA Signature: Opposit Account Number Jong Min Park - 63,338 Tostal states and addresse or pass Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Jong Min Park - 63,338 Tosta state dadressed or exclosed or stocked in a state dad	Jamie Li Additional name(t) of conveying partylice) attached? Yes Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: S. Nature of conveying partylice) attached? Yes X Street Address: Scurity Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment State: Mathematication or patent number(s): Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This document is being field together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerring document should be mailed: B. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Froat number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: MA Site: MA City: Boston Site: MA Signature: Opposit Account Number Jong Min Park - 63,338 Tostal states and addresse or pass Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Jong Min Park - 63,338 Tosta state dadressed or exclosed or stocked in a state dad	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Change of Name Scuttly Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove Government Interest Assignment City: Mame and address: Winterest A. Application or patent number(s): Additional numbers attached? A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerring document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP For the mailed: Internal Address: Atty. Dkt:: MIY-P03-016 Street Address: Street Address: One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip:: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: ekelly@propesgray.com Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Signature Jong Min Park - 63, 389 Name of Pers	Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Change of Name Scuttly Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove Government Interest Assignment City: Mame and address: Winterest A. Application or patent number(s): Additional numbers attached? A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerring document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP For the mailed: Internal Address: Atty. Dkt:: MIY-P03-016 Street Address: Street Address: One International Place City: Boston State: MA Zip:: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: ekelly@propesgray.com Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Signature Jong Min Park - 63, 389 Name of Pers		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying partylea) attached? Yes No Street Address: One Scimed Place Security Agreement Marger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement One Scimed Place Government Interest Assignment Marger Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Change of Name City: Maple Grove Government Interest Assignment Country: United States of America Zip: 55311-1566 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): Arbitication or patent number(s): Arbitication or patent number(s): No A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) State: ROPES & GRAY LLP F. Total number of applications and 1 1 Internal Address: Aty, Dkt.: MIY-P03-016 Street Address:: Aty, Dkt.: MIY-P03-016 Street Address:: Aty, Dkt.: MIY-P03-016 B. Payment Information State: MA Zip::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment State: Maple Grove Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) X. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) City: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: One International Place City: Boston Sitate: MA MA 2(p:	5	Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment State: Maple Grove Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) X. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) City: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: One International Place City: Boston Sitate: MA MA 2(p:	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment State: Maple Grove Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) X. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) City: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: One International Place City: Boston Sitate: MA MA 2(p:		Internal Address:
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment City: Maple Grove State: Minnesota Other State: Minnesota Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed togather with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Press X No Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP F. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment City: Maple Grove State: Minnesota Other State: Minnesota Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed togather with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Press X No Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP F. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment City: Maple Grove State: Minnesota Other State: Minnesota Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed togather with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Press X No Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP F. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment City: Maple Grove State: Minnesota Other State: Minnesota Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed togather with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Press X No Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP F. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment City: Maple Grove State: Minnesota Other State: Minnesota Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Press X No Name: Edward J. Kelly For State: Name: Edward J. Kelly For State: ROPES & GRAY LLP For State: 1 Internal Address: One International Place S. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 City: Boston S. Payment Information Information State: MA 2/p: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 City: Boston Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total fee dates date dates for ant boord apposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Commissioner for Particing Press, 01800 Signature November 17, 2008 Jong Min Park -	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment City: Maple Grove State: Minnesota Other State: Minnesota Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Press X No Name: Edward J. Kelly For State: Name: Edward J. Kelly For State: ROPES & GRAY LLP For State: 1 Internal Address: One International Place S. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 City: Boston S. Payment Information Information State: MA 2/p: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 City: Boston Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total fee dates date dates for ant boord apposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Commissioner for Particing Press, 01800 Signature November 17, 2008 Jong Min Park -	Execution Date(s); May 18, 2005	One Scimed Place
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment State: Maple Grove Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) X. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) City: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: One International Place City: Boston Sitate: MA MA 2(p:	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment State: Maple Grove Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) X. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) City: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: One International Place City: Boston Sitate: MA MA 2(p:	Assignment Merger Change of Name	· -
Government Interest Assignment □ Government Interest Assignment □ State:	Government Interest Assignment □ Government Interest Assignment □ State:		
Immediate States of America Signature: Immediate States of America Signature Immediate States of America Signature Immediate States of America Signature Immediate States Signature Immedi <td>Immediate States of America Signature: Immediate States of America Signature Immediate States of America Signature Immediate States of America Signature Immediate States Signature Immedi<td></td><td></td></td>	Immediate States of America Signature: Immediate States of America Signature Immediate States of America Signature Immediate States of America Signature Immediate States Signature Immedi <td></td> <td></td>		
Other During Other During Other During Other During Other During Other Additional number(s): Additional number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: S. Patent No.(s) Cottal number of applications and 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly B. Patent Involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: One International Place X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) S. Payment Information State: MA Zip: 02110 Beposit Account Number 18-1945 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Signature: Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total fee for gatenee are started with the U.S. Postal Service as Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 2233-1450. 81 FC:6021 I hereby certify that this paper (a	Other During Other During Other During Other During Other During Other Additional number(s): Additional number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: S. Patent No.(s) Cottal number of applications and 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly B. Patent Involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: One International Place X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) S. Payment Information State: MA Zip: 02110 Beposit Account Number 18-1945 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Signature: Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total fee for gatenee are started with the U.S. Postal Service as Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 2233-1450. 81 FC:6021 I hereby certify that this paper (a		State: Minnesota
4. Application or patent number(s): A dditional number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) X This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Total number of applications and 1 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly Correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP F. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: One International Place X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed City: Boston B. Payment Information B. Payment Information 18-1945 State: MA Zip: 02110 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 East Number Edward J. Kelly Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 1146844988 November 17, 2008 Date Name of Person Signing 114684198864467 48.06 DA 48.06 DA Varme of Bach documents, thop per referend to as being affached or enchared is being deposite	4. Application or patent number(s): A dditional number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) X This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Total number of applications and 1 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly Correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP F. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: One International Place X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed City: Boston B. Payment Information B. Payment Information 18-1945 State: MA Zip: 02110 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 East Number Edward J. Kelly Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 1146844988 November 17, 2008 Date Name of Person Signing 114684198864467 48.06 DA 48.06 DA Varme of Bach documents, thop per referend to as being affached or enchared is being deposite		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt:: MIY-P03-016 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One International Place X Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston B. Payment Information B. Payment Information State: MA 21p: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Signature: Signature Date 11 Jong Min Park - 63,389 Thereby carify that this paper (abing with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed to: 11 B1 FC:8821 46. VB UR B1 FC:8821 46. VB UR	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and 1 Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt:: MIY-P03-016 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One International Place X Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston B. Payment Information B. Payment Information State: MA 21p: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Signature: Signature Date 11 Jong Min Park - 63,389 Thereby carify that this paper (abing with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed to: 11 B1 FC:8821 46. VB UR B1 FC:8821 46. VB UR	Other	
concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: 1 Name: Edward J, Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: MIY-P03-016 3.400 5.4000 Street Address: One International Place X Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston Enclosed State: MA 2ip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Enail Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 114 Motifiered or enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Arbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Atxandria, VA 22313-1450.	concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: 1 Name: Edward J, Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: MIY-P03-016 3.400 5.4000 Street Address: One International Place X Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston Enclosed State: MA 2ip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Enail Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 114 Motifiered or enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Arbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Atxandria, VA 22313-1450.	Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
Constance ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MIY-P03-016 Street Address: One International Place Ziv: Boston State: MA Ziv: Boston State: MA Ziv: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Signature: November 17, 2008 Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total get colsed to deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM11168017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Ormitistioner or Patents, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	Constance ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MIY-P03-016 Street Address: One International Place Ziv: Boston State: MA Ziv: Boston State: MA Ziv: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Signature: November 17, 2008 Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total get colsed to deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM11168017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Ormitistioner or Patents, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address: One International Place X Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston Enclosed State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Beposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total pumber of cases is indicated or yets 19453 Interest 146,989 DR I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111680017US, on the data shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450. Subary of the data shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450.	Street Address: One International Place X Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston Enclosed State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Beposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total pumber of cases is indicated or yets 19453 Interest 146,989 DR I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111680017US, on the data shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450. Subary of the data shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Beposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total gumber of press individe provents Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 11 sett State Date Interest State With any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22013-1450.	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Beposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total gumber of press individe provents Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 11 sett State Date Interest State With any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22013-1450.		
City: Boston State: MA zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 B. Payment Information Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Deposit Account Number 18-1945 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 11 skeet structure of the structure of t	City: Boston State: MA zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 B. Payment Information Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Deposit Account Number 18-1945 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 11 skeet structure of the structure of t	Street Address: One International Place	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages including poves 19453 1 Name of Person Signing 01 FC:8021 48.09 DR I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: 00 Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Output Difference of the date shown below in an envelope addressed to:	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages including poves 19453 1 Name of Person Signing 01 FC:8021 48.09 DR I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: 00 Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Output Difference of the date shown below in an envelope addressed to:		
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages including poves 19458 148.09 DH I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111683017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: 01 FC:8021 48.09 DH I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111683017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages including poves 19458 148.09 DH I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111683017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: 01 FC:8021 48.09 DH I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111683017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.		None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Deposit Account Number 18-1945 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total pumber of napes instance overs 19458 Name of Person Signing 11 second accounters: 19458 I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: 044444 I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. 044444	State: MA Zip: 02110 Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Deposit Account Number 18-1945 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total pumber of napes instance overs 19458 Name of Person Signing 11 second accounters: 19458 I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: 044444 I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. 044444		
Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com 9. Signature: Authorized User Name 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Signature Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total pumber of pages inclusion proves 19458 Name of Person Signing 01 FC:8021 48.00 DA Vertify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown betwin an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	Phone Number: (617) 951-7532 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com 9. Signature: Authorized User Name 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Signature Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total pumber of pages inclusion proves 19458 Name of Person Signing 01 FC:8021 48.00 DA Vertify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown betwin an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.		8. Payment Information
Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Signature Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total pumber of pages including opversity of pages including opversity for this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. During Min 27 // 0.0	Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Signature Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total pumber of pages including opversity of pages including opversity for this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. During Min 27 // 0.0		
Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages inclusing poves 19453 Name of Person Signing 11 skewif eractiments, and documents: Ø1 FC:8021 48.80 DA I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111683017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Authorized User Name	Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly 9. Signature: November 17, 2008 Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages inclusing poves 19453 Name of Person Signing 11 skewif eractiments, and documents: Ø1 FC:8021 48.80 DA I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111683017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Authorized User Name		Deposit Account Number 18-1945
November 17, 2008 Signature Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages inclusing poves 19453 Name of Person Signing 11 sweet structure for pages inclusing poves 19453 It hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Min T In C	November 17, 2008 Signature Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages inclusing poves 19453 Name of Person Signing 11 sweet structure for pages inclusing poves 19453 It hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Min T In C		
Signature Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages inclusing poves 19453 Name of Person Signing 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 12 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 13 shows Park - 64,399	Signature Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages inclusing poves 19453 Name of Person Signing 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 12 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 13 shows Park - 64,399	9. Signature:	
Signature Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages inclusing poves 19453 Name of Person Signing 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 12 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 13 shows Park - 64,399	Signature Date Jong Min Park - 63,389 Total number of pages inclusing poves 19453 Name of Person Signing 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 63,389 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 12 shows Park - 64,399 11 shows Park - 64,399 13 shows Park - 64,399		November 17 2008
Name of Person Signing 11.00001;2885cHRefNS, and 05520ments; Ø1 FC:8021 48.08 DA I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Automatical and the standard	Name of Person Signing 11.00001;2885cHRefNS, and 05520ments; Ø1 FC:8021 48.08 DA I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Automatical and the standard	Signature	
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Ultration	I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Ultration		
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	Name of Person Signing	
Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.		
Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being a Express Mail, Airbill No. EM111663017US, on the data shown below in or	attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as
Dated: Joanne Ryan) Signature:	Dated:	Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	
		Dated: Signature:	L. T. YUL (Joanne Ryan)

PATENT REEL: 021899 FRAME: 0099



01-027US2 MIY-P02-016

•••

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jamie Li, have invented a certain improvement in EXPANDABLE SURGICAL IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF USING THEM described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

[x] was filed on October 20, 2003 as Application No. 10/470,631

[] was patented under U.S. Patent No_____ on _____.

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having principal offices at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure

9718190_1.DOC

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 021899 FRAME: 0100



the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

• • •

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature:

State/Commonwealth of Massachusetty County of Middlerux)

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Jamie Li and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this 184 day of 100, 2005.



Notary Public

My commission expires 8|25|20|

9718190_1

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 021899 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 11/17/2008